PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the annual election of the Pompey Hill Fire District will take place on December 12th, 2023 between the hours of 6 pm and 9 pm at the Pompey Hill Fire Department located at 7407 Academy Street, Pompey, NY 13138 for the following purposes:

To elect one (1) Fire District Commissioner for a five (5) year term commencing on January 1st, 2024 and ending December 31, 2028.

To elect one (1) Fire District Commissioner for the remaining two (2) years of a term having commenced on January 1st, 2021 and ending on December 31st, 2025.

To approve the Bond Resolution adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners authorizing the preparation of plans, surveys, environmental scoping and review and all other matters necessary to the pre-construction planning for a new fire station project at a maximum estimated cost of \$500,000; the funding of such plans and studies by the levy of a tax which shall be levied and collected in annual installments in such years and in such amounts as may be determined by the Board of Fire Commissioners and in anticipation of the collection of such tax, bonds and notes of the Fire District are authorized to be issued at one time, or from time to time, in the principal amount not to exceed \$500,000, and a tax to pay the interest on said obligations when due is approved.

All residents of the Pompey Hill Fire District, who are duly registered to vote with the Onondaga County Board of Elections on or before November 12, 2023, shall be entitled to vote at this election.